OIF C	
	1-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-92 CT 2014 6 REC	Patent and Trademark Office
1022	249826 Our Ref.: 839-1172
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
DAVID ELLIOTT SHAPIRO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
STEVEN KERRY WILLIAMS CHARLES BYRON ADAMS GREGORY NORMAN FOURNIER GREGORY LEE LANDRY MAURICE DAVID FOURNIER	Name: General Electric Company
CHARLES BYRON ADAMS	Internal Address:
GREGORY LEE LANDRY	
MAURICE DAVID FOURNIER	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Schenectady
Assignment Merger	State/Country: New York
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>12345</u>
Execution Date: 9/26/02; 9/27/02; 9/25/02; 9/27/27/02; 9/2/2/2? 9/27/02; 9/2/2/2/2; 9/2/2/2; 9/2/2/2; 9/2/2/2; 9/2/2/2; 9/2/2/2;	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/179,019 (2) (3) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard G. Besha</u> Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Richard G. Besha	Seshe October 7, 2002
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
Reg. No. 22,770 Total number of pages including orig	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]
0/08/2008 JBALINAN 00000068 10179019 P FC-581 40.00 00	
2 FC:581 40.00 BP	672042
\backslash	PATENT
	REEL: 013363 FRAME: 0928

124028

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, DAVID ELLIOTT SHAPIRO, STEVEN KERRY WILLIAMS, CHARLES BYRON ADAMS, GREGORY NORMAN FOURNIER, GREGORY LEE LANDRY and MAURICE DAVID FOURNIER of 90 Jessica Lane, Niskayuna, New York 12309; 13 Rockland Court, Brewer, Maine 04412; P.O. Box 215, Olamon, Maine 04467; 45 Munn Drive, Hermon, Maine 04401; 124 Merryman Road, Glenburn, Maine 04401 and 60 Evergree Drive, Hermon, Maine 04401, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS OF ASSEMBLING AIRFOILS TO TURBINE COMPONENTS AND ASSEMBLIES THEREOF invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent, which was filed on June 26, 2002 as Serial Number 10/179,019 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

9-26-02

Date

Dail Ellust.

DAVID ELLIOTT SHAPIRO

Witnessed by:

Name:	Date	e:
NT	D-4	
Name:	Date	

648403

PATENT REEL: 013363 FRAME: 0929

124028

STATE OF New York)

ss):

COUNTY OF Schenectady)

This _____ day of ______, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, DAVID ELLIOTT SHAPIRO, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

- My Commission Expires:	Notary Public		
<u>9 - 27 - 02</u> Date	Steven KERBY WILLIAMS		
Witnessed by:			
Name: Paul J. Hanaon	Date: <u>9/27/02</u>		
Name: Cile K	Date: 9/22/02		
STATE OF New York)	·		

STATE OF New Tork)

ss):

COUNTY OF Schenectady)

This _____ day of ______, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, STEVEN KERRY WILLIAMS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

- 2 -

My Commission Expires:

25-02

Date

Witnessed by:

Name:

Hloyd Scripluy Date: 9-25-02

Notary Public

CHARLES BYRON ADAMS

PATENT REEL: 013363 FRAME: 0930

124028

Name: DO North	Date:	9/25/02	
STATE OF New York)	-		

ss):

COUNTY OF Schenectady)

This _____ day of ______, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, CHARLES BYRON ADAMS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

ORMAN FO

Witnessed by: Date: Name: Date: Name:

STATE OF New York)

ss):

COUNTY OF Schenectady)

This _____ day of _____, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, GREGORY NORMAN FOURNIER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Witnessed by:

\sim	1		124028
Ĥ	1	1	1
× L	. A Pa	e.hr	
Va	REGORY		DRY
()	KLOOK I		DKI
<u> </u>		v	

111000

	BUTER'IK			
Name:	Och 26- hr	Date:	08/27/02	
	R A H		212-1	
Name:	Caul &, Honson	Date:	9/21/02	

STATE OF New York)

ss):

COUNTY OF Schenectady)

This _____ day of _____, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, GREGORY LEE LANDRY, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witnessed by:

Name: Name:

Debert & Philk Date: 9/27/02 Offen Date: 9/27/02

Date Maurice David Fourn MAURICE DAVID FOURNIER

STATE OF New York)

ss):

COUNTY OF Schenectady)

This _____ day of _____, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, MAURICE DAVID FOURNIER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: ______